
Thuraiyur Municipality
Trial Balance

Fund Name: Water Supply and Drainage FundFinancia Year: 2017-2018

1

Actuals' 'Account Head' Name " 'Op'enfng' Balance"2:
;, .<. ',

," Debit (~)"'~ :"credit (~). ,,:Debit(~)' Credit(~)

S.N'o Account .,

, Code '

, ;."" , .'. ,." T

2

Net Balance

o 0
<., ; .D'ebit(~) €redit(~r ...

o 0
54232 789860,16 0,0 735628,2
22850 424086,56 0,0 401236.6

3

1100201 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Residential
1100202 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Commercial

1100204 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Vacant Sites o o 8388 21204 0,0 12316

4 1405004 METERED/ TAP RATE WATER CHARGES o o o 13700 0.0 13700
·5
6

1407001 Road Cutting Restoration Charge o
1407002 Initial Amount for New Water Supply Connections o

o o 337380 0.0 337380
0,0 303000

7 1407003 INITIAL AMOUNT FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTIONS o

o o 303000

0.0 1466

8 1407004 Water Connection Charges o

o o 1466

0.0 7300o o 7300
9 1407014 Water Supply Inspection Charges o o o 52560 0.0 52560
10 1601003 GRANTS FROM STATE GOVERNMENT o oo 620000 0.0 620000
11 1711001 INTEREST FROM BANK o o o 181470 0.0 181470
12 1808001 OTHER INCOME o o o 25147 0.0 25147
13 2101001 PAY o o 1318370 o 1318370 0.0
14 2101004 DEARNESS ALLOWANCE o o 693818 o 693818 0.0
15 2101005 HOUSE RENT ALLOWANCE o o 64530 o 64530 0.0
16 2101006 CITY COMPo ALLOWANCE o o 300 o 300 0.0
17 2101007 MEDICAL ALLOWANCE o o 8803 o 8803 0.0
18 2101008 OTHER ALLOWANCE o o 2840 o 2840 0.0
19 2101012 EXGRATIA
20 2102014 GROUP INSUFlANCE SCHEME - MANAGEMENT

CONTRIBUTION~--------------------~ 2102015 CPF MANAG •...MENT CONTRIBUTION----------------------

o
o

o
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o 9000
o 7425

o 95866

o 9000 0.0
o 7425 0.0

a 95bci6 0.0



Thuraiyur Municipality
Trial Balance

Financial Year: 2017-2018 Fund Name: Water Supply and Draina~ t! Fund
22 2102019 CONVEYANCE ALLOWANCE 0 0 2208 0 2208 0.0
23 2301002 POWER CHARGES FOR WATER HEAD WORKS / 0 0 683701 0 683701 0.0

PUMPING STATIONS / BOOSTER STATIONS
24 2301003 POWER CHARGES FOR STREET LIGHTS 0 0 356028 0 356028 0.0
25 2304001 HIRE CHARGES FOR SUPPLY OF WATER THROUGH 0 0 505230 0 505230 0.0

PRIVATE LORRIES / TANKERS
26 2305009 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES - WATER SUPPLY 0 0 1990834 0 1990834 0.0
27 2305011 MAINTENANCE CHARGES TO TWAD BOARD/ 0 0 3199596 0 3199596 0.0

METRO WATER BOARD
28 2407001 BANK CHARGES 0 0 151336.97 119486 31850.97 0.0
29 2801001 Taxes 0 0 571 122320 0.0 121749
30 3401001 Tender Deposit - Contractors. 0 0 49974 49974 0.0 0.0
31 3401003 SECURITY DEPOSIT - CONTRACTORS 0 0 57900 57900 0.0 0.0
32 3401004 RETENTION AMOUNT 0 0 245854 390907 0.0 145053
33 3501003 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - CONTRACTORS 0 0 6811741 6811741 0.0 0.0
34 3501004 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - SUPPLIERS 0 0 328346 328346 0.0 0.0
35 3501005 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE EXPENSES 0 0 1754706 1754706 0.0 0.0
36 3501009 WATE SUPPLY MAINTENANCE - PAYABLE TO TWAD 0 0 3199596 3199596 0.0 0.0

BOARD / METRO WATER BOARD
37 3501101 SALARIES & WAGES PAYABLE 0 0 1594119 1594119 0.0 0.0
38 3502001 PROVIDENT FUND RECOVERIES 0 0 . 244120 244120 0.0 0.0
39 3502002 CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LOAN RECOVERIES 0 0 64642 64642 0.0 0.0
40 3502005 SPECIAL PROVIDENT FUND-CUM- GRATUITY 0 0 910 910 0.0 0.0

SCHEME - RECOVERIES
41 3502006 F.B.F. / GROUP INSURANCE SCHEME RECOVERIES 0 0 2940 2940 0.0 0.0

42 3502009 It Deduction 0 0 18020 18020 0.0 0.0
43 3502013 INCOME TAX DEDUCTIONS - CONTRACTORS 0 0 100623 100623 0.0 0.0

I 44 3502014 OTHER RECO "ERIES 0 0 4158 24948 L.O 20790
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Financla Year: 201 - 1 un ame: ater uonrv an rarnaa un
45 3502015 VAT - PAYABLE 0 0 418108 418108 0.0 0.0
46 3502021 CPF SUBSCRIPTION RECOVERIES 0 - 0 105642 105642 0.0 0.0
47 3502023 Health Fund Subscription 0 0 720 8820 0.0 8100
48 3502025 Manual Workers Genenral Welfare Fund 0 0 87227 87227 0.0 0.0
49 3502032 CGST - PAYABLE 0 0 45698 45698 0.0 0.0
50 3503001 Recoveries - Payable to Other Municipalities 0 0 9952 9952 0.0 0.0
51 3504102 ADVANCE COLLECTION - OTHER REVENUES 0 0 0 3360 0.0 3360
52 4103202 GROUND WATER WELLS/ DEEP BORE WELLS- 0 0 2100000 0 2100000 0.0

GROSS BLOCK
53 4104001 PLANT AND MACHINERIES - GROSS BLOCK 0 0 389555 0 389555 0.0
54 4121001 PROJECTS- IN - PROGRESS ACCOUNT 0 0 2677800 589555 2088245 0.0
55 4122001 PROJECTS- IN - PROGRESS ACCOUNT 0 0 3400000 1900000 1500000 0.0
56 4301004 STORES - WATER SUPPLY 0 0 328346 0 328346 0.0
57 4311903 PROFESSION TAX - RECOVERABLE - CURRENT 0 0 10000 10000 0.0 0.0
58 4311907 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Recoverable - 0 0 789860.16 1874214 0.0 1084354

Residential- Current
59 4311908 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Recoverable - 0 0 424086.56 1372907 0.0 948820.4

Commercial - Current
60 4311909 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Recoverable - 0 0 0 702 0.0 702

Industrial - Current
61 4311910 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Recoverable - 0 0 21204 18324 2880 0.0

Vacant Sites - Current
62 4311912 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Recoverable - 0 0 0 11057 0.0 11057

Residential - Arrears
63 4311915 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Recoverable - 0 0 122320 130175 0.0 7855

Vacant Sites - Arrears
64 4313003 WATER CHARGES RECOVERABLE - CURRENT 0 0 13700 3966200 0.0 3952500
65 4313004 WATER CHARGES RECOVERABLE - ARREARS 0 0 0 1309695 0.0 1309695-66 4~01001 Cash Account 0 0 924739LI 9375326 0.0 12,936

W
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Thuraiyur Municipality
Trial Balance

Financial Year: 2017-2018 Fund Name: Water Supnlv and Draina~!! Fund
67 4502001 Cheque Account 0 0 76745 81365 0.0 4620
68 4502107 RF Payment Bank-A!C-SBI-11179316690 0 0 0 520000 0.0 520000
69 4502112 WS Drainage fund Bank-A/C-SBI 11179318406 0 0 10353923 17306333 0.0 6952410
70 4502113 WS Deposit Bank-A/C-SBI-11179317616 0 0 2529654 0 2529654 0.0
71 4502120 Ele.Education Fund Bank-A/C-SBI-33765285323 0 0 0 4659 0.0 4659

72 4502501 Online Payment A/C-CUP-510909010039591 0 0 3284 0 3284 0.0
73 4601001 FESTIVAL ADVANCE 0 0 20000 17000 3000 0.0

Total 0 0 56828790.69 56828791 17915364 17915364

~.N~
INSPECTOR

LOCAL FUND DEPARTMENT
TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-2

.,.-

" ~I +'\..,,'-1' -'
OMMISl'srONER

THURAIYUR MUN/CfPALlTY



Thuraiyur Municipality
Income And Expenditure Statement

Financial Year' 2017-2018'Fund Name' Water Supply and Drainage Fund;lfrom Date: 01/Apr/2017;To Date: 31/Mar/2018;
"~11I I';," ,..~.~; -~, .~ ..~~A~~·"t'.......'''~:!,~u'li:~t'Year Previous Year

Code No DescJ;iption of items '.Ii::".. . ,'~ ..:. .. .
, :.I: ~ v '.~.~~.:.'~';;'-~;~~'" ' .. Ii ' ":;%7~' ;",(:,.11: ',," ~i . A,rnpunt', Amount ,,-

Income

1100201 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Residential 735628.16 0
1100202 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Commercial 401236.56 0
1100204 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Vacant Sites 12816 0
1405004 METERED/ TAP RATEWATER CHARGES 13700 0
1407001 Road Cutting Restoration Charge 337380 0
1407002 Initial Amount for New Water Supply Connections 303000 0
1407003 INITIAL AMOUNT FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTIONS 1466 0
1407004 Water Connection Charges 7300 0
1407014 Water Supply Inspection Charges 52560 0
1601003 GRANTS FROM STATEGOVERNMENT 620000 0
1711001 INTERESTFROM BANK 181470 0
1808001 OTHER INCOME 25147 0

Total 2691703.72 0
Expenditure

2101001 PAY 1318370 0
2101004 DEARNESSALLOWANCE 693818 0
2101005 HOUSE RENTALLOWANCE 64530 0
2101006 CITYCOMPoALLOWANCE 300 0
2101007 MEDICAL ALLOWANCE 8803 0
2101008 OTHERALLOWANCE 2840 0



2101012 EXGRATIA

Previous Year-
f' Amount

9000 o
2102014 GROUP INSURANCESCHEME - MANAGEMENT CONTRIBUTION 7425 o
"2102015 CPF MANAGEMENT CONTRIBUTION 95866 o
2102019 CONVEYANCEALLOWANCE 2208 o
2301002 POWER CHARGESFORWATER HEAD WO~KS / PUMPING STf.\TIONS/ BOOSTER, 683701 o
2301003 POWER CHARGESFORSTREETLIGHTS 356028 o
2304001 HIRE CHARGESFORSUPPLYOF WATER THROUGH PRIVATELORRIES/TANKERS 505230 o
2305009 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES- WATER SUPPLY 1990834 o
2305011 MAINTENANCE CHARGESTO TWAD BOARD/ METRO WATER BOARD 3199596 o
2407001 BANK CHARGES 31850.97 o
2801001 Taxes -121749 o

3109002-Gross Deficit of Expenditure over Income

g.f1~
INSPECTOR "

LOCAL FUND DEPARTMENT
TIRUCHIRAPPALLI-2

Total 8848650.97

6156947.25

o
o

~-,""'-.J ~t1 v;:-'-"
COMMIS$lONER

THURAIYUR MUNICIPALITY



Thuraiyur Municipality
Balance Sheet

Financial Year· 2017-201S·Fund Name· Water Supply and Drainage Fund·From Date· 01/Apr/2017·To Date: 31/Mar/201S·, , , ,
Code No Description of Items

,.
I

Shedule No. I Current Year Previous Year
Arnountfe) Arnountfe]

Liabilities
3101001 Municipal (General) Fund -6156947.25 638113
3401001 Tender Deposit - Contractors. I I I 0 4500
3401003 SECURITY DEPOSIT - CONTRACTORS 0 1000
3401004 RETENTION AMOUNT 145053 48019
3501003 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - CONTRACTORS 0 19602
3501004 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - SUPPLIERS 0 0
3501005 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE EXPENSES 0 0
3501009 WATE SUPPLY MAINTENANCE - PAYABLE TO TWAD BOARD / METRO 0 0
3501101 SALARIES & WAGES PAYABLE 0 55134
3502001 PROVIDENT FUND RECOVERIES 0 26692
3502002 CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LOAN RECOVERIES 0 5400
3502003 RD RECOVERIES 0 0
3502005 SPECIAL PROVIDENT FUND-CUM- GRATUITY SCHEME - RECOVERIES 0 60
3502006 F.B.F. / GROl)P INSURANCE SCHEME RECOVERIES 0 240
3502009 It Deduction 0 63063
3502013 INCOME TAX DEDUCTIONS - CONTRACTORS 0 2481
3502014 OTHER RECOVERIES 20790 6136
3502015 VAT - PAYABLE 0 0
3502021 CPF SUBSCRIPTION RECOVERIES 0 2468
3502023 Health Fund Subscription 8100 7440
3502025 Manual Workers Genenral Welfare Fund 0 0



Code No Description of Items Shedule No. Current Year Previous Year

Arnountfel Arnountfe)

3502032 CGST - PAYABLE .. 0 0

3503001 Recoveries - Payable to Other Municipalities 0 0

.3504102 ADVANCE COLLECTION - OTHER REVENUES., 3360 2640

Total -5979644.25 882988

'Assets, , ,
4103202 GROUND WATER WELLS/ DEEP BORE WELLS - GROSS BLOCK 2100000 0

4104001 PLANT AND MACHINERIES - GROSS BLOCK 389555 0

4121001 PROJECTS - IN - PROGRESS ACCOUNT 2088245 3336307

4122001 PROJECTS - IN - PROGRESS ACCOUNT 1500000 0

4301004 STORES - WATER SUPPLY 328346 0

4311903 PROFESSION TAX - RECOVERABLE - CURRENT 0 -5000

4311907 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Recoverable - Residential- Current -1084353.84 -1581049

4311908 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Recoverable - Commercial - Current -948820.44 -1338677

4311909 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Recoverable - Industrial - Current -702 0

4311910 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Recoverable - Vacant Sites - Current 2880 -26235

4311912 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Recoverable - Residential - Arrears -11057 0

4311915 Water Supply and Drainage Tax - Recoverable - Vacant Sites - Arrears -7855 -10958

4313003 WATER CHARGES RECOVERABLE - CURRENT -3952500 -3361370

4313004 WATER CHARGES RECOVERABLE - ARREARS -1309695 -527605
4501001 Cash Account -127936 1023676
4502001 Cheque Account -4620 10200



Code No Description of Items Shedule No. Current Year Previous Year
Amount(~) Arnountlx)

4502107 RFPayment Bank-A/C-SBI-11179316690 •• -520000 -115673

4502112 WS Drainage fund Bank-A/C-SBI11179318406 -6952409.97 2101431

4502113 WS Deposit Bank-A/C-SBI-11179317616 " . 2529654 1376313

4502120 Ele.Education Fund Bank-A/C-SBI-33765285323 -4659 0

4502501 Online Payment A/C-CUP-510909010039591 3284 128

4601001 FESTIVALADVANCE 3000 1500

Total -5979644.25 882988

c9. Hcvl~.c -
INSPECTOR

LOCAL FUND DEPARTMENT
TIRUCHIRAPPALI.I·2

£;;~ .»::
l~"MMISS10NER
THURAIYUR MUNICIPALITY


